

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4661 of 2019

Subhash Kolhe **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

19.12.2019	Mr. Anshul Tiwari along with Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Somkant Verma, PL for the State. Petition is admitted for hearing. State counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Heard on I.A. No.1, which is an application for grant of interim relief. Considering the fact that the impugned order does not give the finding to the effect that petitioner does not belong to 'Halba' community, prima facie, a strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out. Accordingly, there shall be stay of the effect and operation of the impugned order Annexure P-1. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	