



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4661 of 2019

SUBHASH KOLHE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30.10.2025	Mr. Manoj Pranjpe Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shashwat Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA for the respondents/State. Let this case be listed in the week commencing 8th December, 2025. The respondents are directed to call for the records of the proceeding carried out against the petitioner with regard to social status certificate in which the order dated 13.09.2019 Annexure P/1 was passed. Interim order dated 19.12.2019 is made absolute. In view of the above, I. A. No. 1 application for grant of ad-interim writ and I. A. no. 2 application for vacating the interim order are also disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	