

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4661 of 2019****SUBHASH KOLHE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

10.12.2025	Mr. Shashwat Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. R. K. Gupta, Additional AG, for the respondents/State. Let this case be listed on 3rd February, 2026 enabling the learned counsel for the State to comply the order dated 30.10.2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	