



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4661 of 2019

SUBHASH KOLHE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

03/02/2026 Parul	Mr. Kabir Kalwani, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suyash Dhar Badgaiya, Dy. G. A. for the State. Let the record of proceeding carried out by respondent No.2 for verification of the caste certificate of the petitioner in which the order dated 13.09.2019 (Annexure P-1) is passed, be summoned by the respondents. List this case on 10th April, 2026. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE